TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM858132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Administrative Agent		12/18/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEAVER POPCORN MANUFACTURING, INC.	
Also Known As:	AKA WEAVER POPCORN COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	4485 S. Perry Worth Road	
City:	Whitestown	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46075	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Registration Number: 1256 Registration Number: 1256 Registration Number: 1456 Registration Number: 1690 Registration Number: 2835	0942 6325 3133 6737 0407 5167	BONNIE LEE POP WEAVER WEAVER NAKS PAK WEAVER GOLD POP WEAVER
Registration Number: 1253 Registration Number: 1456 Registration Number: 1690 Registration Number: 2835	3133 6737 0407 5167	WEAVER NAKS PAK WEAVER GOLD
Registration Number: 1456 Registration Number: 1690 Registration Number: 2835	6737 0407 5167	NAKS PAK WEAVER GOLD
Registration Number: 1690 Registration Number: 2835	0407 5167	WEAVER GOLD
Registration Number: 2835	5167	
		POP WEAVER
Registration Number: 292	1154	. 3
		POP WEAVER
Registration Number: 3264	4107	MIGHTY POP
Registration Number: 3887	7170	MAMMOTH MUSHROOM
Registration Number: 2992	2289	WEAVER GOLD
Registration Number: 4119	9476	WEAVER GOLD
Registration Number: 4324	4861	BUTTER BURST
Registration Number: 4254	4758	MIGHTY POP
Registration Number: 4396	6694	POP WEAVER
Registration Number: 4396	6695	POP WEAVER
Registration Number: 4593	3823	CRISPY POPS
Serial Number: 8642	25710	SIMPLY DELICIOUS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008277 FRAME: 0266

900818465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133412

Email: twagner@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffini Wagner

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WBC07-00201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffini Wagner
SIGNATURE:	/ Tiffini Wagner /
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Release Weaver Popcorn Manufacturing Reel Frame No. 5724_0339#page1.tif source=TM Release Weaver Popcorn Manufacturing Reel Frame No. 5724_0339#page2.tif source=TM Release Weaver Popcorn Manufacturing Reel Frame No. 5724_0339#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008277 FRAME: 0267 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 18th day of December, 2020, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION ("Bank"), in favor of WEAVER POPCORN MANUFACTURING, INC.

(formerly known as Weaver Popcorn Company, Inc.), an Indiana corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Bank in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Grant of Security Interests in United States Trademarks, dated as of February 1,

2016, executed by Company in favor of Bank and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on February 4, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5724/339.

[Signature Page Follows]

12244590v1 12/18/2020 8:37 AM

1989.588

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:	David J. Pecka	
Name:	David J Pecke	
Title: _	Vice President Wells Fargo	

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Serial #: 73985178	Filing Dt: 64/26/1976	Reg #: 1050947	Reg. Dt : 93/08/1977
Mark: BONNIE LEE Serial #: 73369733 Mark: POP WEAVER	Filing Dt: 84/20/1982	Reg #: <u>1256325</u>	Reg. Dt: 11/01/1983
Serial #: 72393552 Mark: WEAVER	Filing Dt: 09/35/1982	Reg #: 1353133	Reg. Dt : 10/04/1983
Serial #: 73823971 Mark: NAKS PAK	Filing Dt: 10/03/1986	Reg #: 1456737	Reg. Dt: 09/08/1987
Serial #: 74111624 Mark: WEAVER GOLD	Filing Dt; 11/01/1990	Reg #: 1699407	Reg. Dt : 06/02/1992
Serial #: <u>76434179</u> Mark: POP WEAVER	Filing Dt: 86/21/2002	Reg #: 2835167	Reg. Dt: 04/28/2004
Serial #: <u>76924279</u> Mark: POP WEAVER	Filing Dt: 06/21/2002	Reg #: 2921154	Reg. Dt: 01/25/2005
Serial #: 77999369 Mark: MIGHTY POP	Filing Dt: 69/21/2006	Reg #: <u>3254107</u>	Reg. Dt: 07/17/2067
Serial #: 77798465 Mark: MAMMOTH MUSHROOM	Filing Dt: 84/07/2009	Reg #: 3887170	Reg. Dt: 12/07/2010
Serial #: 78443936 Mark: WEAVER GOLD	Filing Dt: 06/30/2004	Reg #: 2992289	Reg. Dt: 09/06/2005
Serial #: 85219171 Mark: WEAVER GOLD	Filing Dt: 61/17/2011	Reg #: 1115176	Reg. Dt: 93/27/2012
Serial #: 85219357 Mark: 80TTER BURST	Filing Dt: 83/17/2011	Reg #: 4324851	Reg. Dt : 04/23/2013
Serial #: <u>85947625</u> Mark: MIGHTY POP	Filing Dt: 06/15/2011	Reg #: 4254758	Reg. Dt: 12/04/2012
Serial #: 85347628 Mark: POP WEAVER	Filing Dt: 06/16/2011	Reg # : <u>₹396694</u>	Reg. Dt: 09/03/2013
Serial #: 85347629 Mark: POP WEAVER	Filing Dt; 86/16/2011	Reg #: <u>4395595</u>	Reg. Dt : 09/63/2013
Serial #: 85912465 Mark: CRISPY POPS	Filing Ot: 04/23/2013	Reg #: 4533923	Reg. Dt: 08/25/2014
Serial #: 86425710 Mark: SIMPLY DELICIOUS	Filing Dt: 10/15/2014	Reg #; NORE	Reg. Dt:

Schedule A

RECORDED: 12/04/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008277 FRAME: 0270